## Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

## WHORM Subject File Code: PR014-01

(Public Relations: Presidential Favors, requests for: Children, Requests to the President from)

**Case file Number(s):** 068000-075999

**Box:** 8

To see more digitized collections visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material</a>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories</a>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide">https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide</a>

National Archives Catalogue: <a href="https://catalog.archives.gov/">https://catalog.archives.gov/</a>

Last Updated: 01/22/2025

ID #\_\_\_

### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

068235 PRO14-01

MI Mail Report  User Codes: (A) (B) (C)  Subject: Declarate Copy State Formula Tracking Date of Date Office/Agency (Staff Name)  Office/Agency (Staff Name)  Action Code Tracking Date of PythMill Date of Response Code WYMMII  Referral Note:	□ O · OUTGOING					
Date Correspondent:    MI Mail Report   User Codes: (A)   (B)   (C)	□ H · INTERNAL	•				
MI Mail Report  User Codes: (A)	Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 82103126					
ROUTE TO:  ACTION  DISPOSITION  Office/Agency (Staff Name)  Action Tracking Date Of Gode YY/MM/DD Response Code State Code Stat	Name of Correspondent:	my Am	th			
ROUTE TO:  ACTION  DISPOSITION  Action Tracking Date Type of Response Code TyriMM/DD Pate TyriMM	☐ MI Mail Report Us	er Codes: (A)_		(B)	_ (C)	
ROUTE TO:  Action Tracking Date of Complet Date of Code YYMM/DD Response Code YYMM/DD  Referral Note:	Subject: Encloses copy	lettre	from	mike	Beck	,
Action Code  Action Date Y/MM/IDD  Response Code YY/MM/IDD  Response I I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	uguesta inform	ation !	on Pres	iden y	Reagan	1.
Action Code  Action Date Y/MM/IDD  Response Code YY/MM/IDD  Response I I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I						
Action Code  Action Date Y/MM/IDD  Response Code YY/MM/IDD  Response I I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I Referral Note:  I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		,				
Action Code  Action Codes:  A - Appropriate Action Codes:  A - Answered Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Co	ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DIS	POSITION	
ORIGINATOR Referral Note:	Office/Agency (Staff Name)		Date	of	Dat	te
Referral Note:	9-01			KD	A 82,0	33
Referral Note:	a lite applications is		8005 56		.,	7.5
Referral Note:		nordinal vote.	1 1		1	1
Referral Note:    ACTION CODES:		Referral Note:				
Referral Note:    ACTION CODES:						
Referral Note:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enciosure  Referral Note:  DISPOSITION CODES:  A - Answered C - Complete B - Non-Special Referral S - Suspende  X - Interim Reply  FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE:  Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code = "A" Completion Date = Date of Outgoing		Referral Note:				
Referral Note:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure  Referral Note:  DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered C - Complete B - Non-Special Referral S - Suspende X - Interim Reply FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE: Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code = "A" Completion Date = Date of Outgoing						1.
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure  I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply To be used as Enclosure  DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered C - Complete B - Non-Special Referral S - Suspende To Reply w/Copy S - For Signature The plant of Completion Date Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code = "A" Completion Date = Date of Outgoing	·	Heferral Note:	1 1		1	1
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure  I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply To be used as Enclosure  I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature S - For Signature The complete B - Non-Special Referral S - Suspende FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE: Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code = "A" Completion Date = Date of Outgoing		Referral Note:				
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure  I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply To be used as Enclosure  I - Info Copy Only/No Action Necessary R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature S - For Signature The complete B - Non-Special Referral S - Suspende FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE: Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code = "A" Completion Date = Date of Outgoing	ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES		
to be used as Enclosure  FOR OUTGOING CORRESPONDENCE:  Type of Response = Initials of Signer Code = "A"  Completion Date = Date of Outgoing	A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	ction Necessary	A - Answered	C - Comple	
Comments:		X - Interim Heply		Type of Response : Code :	= Initials of Signer = "A"	
	Comments:					

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter. Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media:	Individual Codes: 124	4
Prime Subject Code: PR D14.0	Secondary Subject Codes: FG 00/-	
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	-
Code Date	Comment	Form
C	Time:	P-
DSP	Time:	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:		
CPn - Presidential Correspondence	MEDIA CODES:	
n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan	B - Box/package C - Copy	
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron	D - Official docu G - Message	ment
n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan	H - Handcarried L - Letter	
n - 6 - Ronald	M - Maligram O - Memo	
n - 7 - Ronnie	P - Photo	
CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown	R - Report S - Sealed	
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy	T - Telegram V - Telephone	
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan	X - Miscellaneou Y - Study	S

CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy Dear Denny:

This is in response to your March 17 letter which requested information in order to respond to correspondence from Mike Beck of Rufus, Oregon.

In answer to his questions, the President receives an annual salary of \$200,000. He is paid by the month. The United States Congress sets his salary and it cannot be raised or lowered after the President takes office.

The bullet-proof limousine is the property of the United States government. It does not belong to President Reagan, and will, in turn, be used by his successor.

The President does pay for his own food and clothing as well as that of the First Lady. Official functions are covered by the White House operating expense budget, annually appropriated by Congress.

The White House has traditionally been the official home of all Presidents while in office, except for George Washington. The founding fathers of our Nation provided for a place in which our Chief Executive could live while in Washington for the execution of his duties as President. President Reagan does not pay to live there, and an annual operating budget is appropriated by Congress.

I hope this information will enable you to reply to your constituent.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Menneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Denny Smith Member, U.S. House of Representatives Post Office Box 13089 Salem, Oregon 97309

KMD: CMP: NAP

WASHINGTON ADDRESS: 1207 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-5711

> SALEM ADDRESS: 4035 12th S.E. #20 P.O. Box 13089 SALEM, OREGON 97309 (503) 399-5756

# Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

088235

March 17, 1982

Kenneth M. Duberstein
Assistant to the President for
Legislative Affairs
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, DC 20500

Dear Kenneth:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter from a constituent requesting information on President Reagan. I would appreciate an investigation of the statements contained therein and the necessary information forwarded to me for reply.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

t regards,

Denny Smith Member of Congress

DAS/sw Enclosure



PO Bx.B8 Rufus, Oregon Oec 17, 1981 97050

Denny Smith 40B5 12+4 St, SE #20 P.O.Bx 13089 Julan, Dre 97050

Dear Rep Denny Smith:

questions to ask you about President Reagan. It the first; how much does he get paid and is he paid weekly, montriey or eyendly? (Ind what about his butlet proof limousine.) Does he get to heep it after his term is over? Does he pay for his food and clothing? Does he have to pay to live in the white House and does he have to live there?

Thank-agour for your time.

yours truly, Mike Beck W/W

ID	#	068238	

## WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

PRO1481

O - OUTGOING				
H - INTERNAL	*			
I · INCOMING     Date Correspondence     Received (YY/MM/DD)	3126			,
Name of Correspondent:	Denny Smit	× ·		
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A)		(B)	(C)
Subject: English	cory dett	e Lon	J Tame	Coffla
requests into	amatin on	the	Musid	ent.
	*			
ROUTE TO:	A	CTION	DISF	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
La Dube	ORIGINATOR	8010310	6 KD	A 82,05,89
· ·	Referral Note:			, , ,
	Referral Note:			4
	<del></del>			
	Referral Note:			1 1
a a	Referral Note:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:	•
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recomme D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	I - Info Copy Only/No ndation R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply		A - Answered B - Non-Special Refe	C - Completed rral S - Suspended
to be used as Encl			FOR OUTGOING CORP  Type of Response =  Code =  Completion Date =	Initials of Signer
comments:				
ommonto.	La Carte Week			

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	ON
No. of Additional Correspondents: Media	: Individual Codes:	1340
Prime Subject Code: <u>IRO14-0</u>	Secondary Subject Codes:	00/
in the second		
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	Form
C	Time:	<u>P-</u>
DSP	Time:	Media:
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
SIGNATURE CODES:		
CPn - Presidential Correspondence	ME	EDIA CODES:
n - 0 - Unknown		B - Box/package
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan		C - Copy D - Official document
n - 3 - Ron		G - Message
n - 4 - Dutch		H - Handcarried L - Letter
n - 5 - Ron Reagan		M - Mailgram
n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie		O - Memo
		P - Photo
CLn - First Lady's Correspondence		R - Report S - Sealed
n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan		- Telegram
n - 2 - Nancy		/ - Telephone
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan		( - Miscellaneous / - Study
CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Cor		/
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Re		
n - 2 - Ron - Nancy		•

#### Dear Denny:

Thank you for your letter on behalf of Tami Coffland of Rufus, Oregon. In response to her questions, I would like for Tami to have the following information.

The White Bouse has traditionally been the official home of all Presidents while in office, except for George Washington. The founding fathers of our Nation provided for a place in which our Chief Executive could live while in Washington for the execution of his duties as President.

The President pays for his own food and clothing as well as that of the First Lady. Official functions, such as those for visiting heads of state, are covered by an operating budget, annually appropriated by Congress.

The President receives an annual salary of \$200,000. He is paid monthly. The United States Congress sets his salary, and it cannot be raised or lowered after the President takes office.

The bullet-proof automobile is the property of the United States government. It does not belong to the President, and will, in turn, be used by his successor.

The President does not contribute to Social Security. His pension, upon leaving office, is covered in the Former Presidents Act. Such provisions are mandated by law and can only be changed by Congress.

Traditionally, the Congress appropriates \$50,000 for each new Administration to refurbish the White House; however, Mrs. Reagan did not accept this money. Monetheless, a much-needed restoration of both the public rooms and family quarters was

recently completed. It should be noted that everything was accomplished with donations from private citizens throughout the United States who shared the First Family's desire to maintain the historical integrity of the White House for future generations.

Please let us know whenever we can be of assistance to you or your constituents.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Denny Smith Member, U.S. House of Representatives Post Office Box 13089 Salem, Oregon 97309

KMD: CMP: NAP

WASHINGTON ADDRESS: 1207 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-5711

> SALEM ADDRESS: 4035 12TH S.E. #20 P.O. Box 13089 SALEM, OREGON 97309 (503) 399-5756

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

083238

March 17, 1982

Kenneth M. Duberstein
Assistant to the President for
Legislative Affairs
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, DC 20500

Dear Kenneth:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter from a constituent requesting information on President Reagan. I would appreciate an investigation of the statements contained therein and the necessary information forwarded to me for reply.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

est regards,

venny Smith Member of Congress

DAS/sw Enclosure

Tami Coffland Box 38 Orufus, Oregon 97050 DELI 80 21/81 Denny Smith 1207 Longworth House Office Oldg. Washington D.C. 20515 Dear Representative Smith, I would like to ask you some questions about the President, could you please answer as many as you can'. 1) Does the Oresident have to pay for staying in the White House? No 2) Does the aresident have to gay for his meals? yes into wand I state 3) When the Orisident has a party for another important person, does he pay for it? 4) When does the Bresident get gaid? How much? Hell 5) Hoes the Bresident get to keep his bullet justiff groof limosine once he is done with his final. Term in office and doesn't get reelected? - no promote 6) Hoes he have to gay Social Decurity? Filtrance Three le have to gay any other federal retirement? or is it his choice? 8) does be have to pay for any remodiling

that has to be done in the white House?

a) Noes le have to pay for his servants?

Sincerely

Jami Coffland

<u>.</u> . . . . .

	06823	2
	OOOL	
<b>)</b> #		

ID #\_

PR014-01

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

O - OUTGOING				
H · INTERNAL	•			
Pi - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 82103136				
lame of Correspondent: Den	ny Smit	1		
MI Mail Papart	er Codes: (A) _		(B) (	(C)
☐ MI Mail Report Use	or Codes. (A)_		(D)(	<u> </u>
Subject: Encloses Copy	letter fr	om Ri	nea mont	gomery,
uguesto information	u south	El Presi	ident.	
	ja j			
OUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISPOS	SITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response Co	Completion Date Ode YY/MM/DD
2	the bull	1	Vo 1	100 025
La Dule	ORIGINATOR	62-103 126	5 _ 1/1 4	182107131
	Referral Note:			***
	Referral Note:			
				1 1
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
		1 1		1 1
	Referral Note:			
	noichai wote.			-
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action I	- Info Copy Only/No Ad	ation Noncesan	DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered	C - Completed
C - Comment/Recommendation R D - Draft Response S	Direct Reply w/Copy     For Signature     Interim Reply	CHOIL NECESSARY	B - Non-Special Referral	S - Suspended
to be used as Enclosure	птолит торгу		FOR OUTGOING CORRESPO	
			Type of Response = Init Code = "A" Completion Date = Dat	
			Completion Date = Dat	o or outgoing
comments:				
		,		

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

		CLASSIFICA	TION SECTION	N	
No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media:	Z Indivi	dual Codes:	1.240	
Prime Subject Code: PR 0	14.01				
		PRESIDEN	TIAL REPLY		
Code	Date	r	Comment		Form
C		Time:			P-
DSP		Time:			Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:			ME	DIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Corre n - 0 - Unknown	spondence			B - Box/package	
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson	Reagan			- Copy	
n - 2 - Ronald Reaga	n'			) - Official document 3 - Message	
n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch				- Handcarried	
n - 5 - Ron Reagan				- Letter	
n - 6 - Ronald				1 - Mailgram ) - Memo	
n - 7 - Ronnie				- Photo	
CLn - First Lady's Corres	spondence			- Report	
n - 0 - Unknown				- Sealed - Telegram	
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy				- Telephone	
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Re	eagan			- Miscellaneous	
CBn - Presidential & Firs	t Lady's Correspo	ndence		- Study	
n - 1 - Ronald Reagar n - 2 - Ron - Nancy					
II - Z - Mon - Nancy					

Dear Denny:

This is in response to your March 17 letter which requested information in order to respond to correspondence from Renea Montgomery of Rufus, Oregon.

In answer to her questions, the President is paid an annual salary of \$200,000. The United States Congress sets his salary and it cannot be raised or lowered after the President takes office.

Concerning items received while in office, foreign official gifts, usually presented by a visiting heads of state, become the property of the U.S. government if valued over \$140. A list of domestic gifts is kept throughout his Presidency. While a President is able to use some, many are held in storage during his term of office and afterwards used in exhibtions at the Presidential library which is usually constructed after a President leaves office.

I hope this information will enable you to respond to your constituent.

With best wishes.

Sincerely.

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Denny Smith Member, U.S. House of Representatives Post Offfice Box 13089 Salem, Oregon 97309

KMD: CMP:NAP

WASHINGTON ADDRESS: 1207 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-5711

> SALEM ADDRESS: 4035 12TH S.E. #20 P.O. BOX 13089 SALEM, OREGON 97309 (503) 399-5756

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

068239

KD

March 17, 1982

Kenneth M. Duberstein
Assistant to the President for
Legislative Affairs
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, DC 20500

Dear Kenneth:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter from a constituent requesting information on President Reagan. I would appreciate an investigation of the statements contained therein and the necessary information forwarded to me for reply.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Best regards,

Denny Smith Member of Congress

DAS/sw Enclosure

Suc Webs

DEU 30 1981

Renea Montgomery Box 38 Rufus, Oregon 97050 12/21/81

Denny Dmith

1207 Aongworth

House Office Blog.

Woshington D.C.

Dear Representative Servey Anistry

I am writing to you

to ask you some acceptions
about the Americant, I would

eite the hour of the Americant

gets the tree of thing the Jod

curring his presidency after their

through their Americant? If he

coes, what does the get to keep?

Those much is the Americant's

socary a year?

\$200,000

Lincorely yours, Renea Montgornery

#### WHITE HOUSE **CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET**

ID# 088240 PR014-01

O · OUTGOING	•			
□ H · INTERNAL  □ I · INCOMING				
Date Correspondence 8210316	26			
Name of Correspondent:	my Smis	L		
	0.			
□ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A) _		(B)	(C)
Subject: Encloses cop	y letter	home	Kim Pa	ul.
uguenta intoro	stine 1	w the	Presiden	£.
		-		
			-	-
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DIS	POSITION
	Action	Tracking Date	Type of	Completion Date
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Code	YY/MM/DD	Response	Code YY/MM/DD
La. Dule.	ORIGINATOR	82103126	KT	A 82,05,04
The Marie and the second	Referral Note:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		17 - 1 - 1
	neterral Note:			. , ,
	Potential Nation			
	Referral Note:	1 1		
	Referral Note:			
	neierrai Note.	1-1		1 1
	Referral Note:			-, <del>-</del>
	nelellal Note.	1 1		1 1
	Referral Note:			
	11010114.110(0.		,	
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action	I - Info Copy Only/No Ac	tion Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES  A - Answered	C - Completed
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature		B - Non-Special Ref	erral S - Suspended
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING COR	RESPONDENCE:
			Type of Response Code	= "A"
			Completion Date	= Date of Outgoing
Comments:				

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter. Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

CLASSIFICATION SECTION

	CLASSIFIC	CATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media: Ind	lividual Codes: 23	48
Prime Subject Code: PROI	14. 0/ Seconda Subject C	ry Codes: <u>FG 001</u> .	
•			
	PRESID	ENTIAL REPLY	
Code I	Date	Comment	Form
C ·	Time:		<u>P-</u>
DSP	Time:		Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:		MEDIA CODES:	
CPn - Presidential Correspon - 0 - Unknown	ondence	B - Box/package	9
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson R	eagan	C - Copy	
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron		D - Official doc G - Message	ument
n - 4 - Dutch		H - Handcarried	
n - 5 - Ron Reagan		L - Letter M- Mailgram	y
n - <b>6</b> - Ronald n - <b>7</b> - Ronnie		O - Memo	
		P - Photo	
CLn - First Lady's Corresponder - 0 - Unknown	indence	R - Report S - Sealed	
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan		T - Telegram	
n - 2 - Nancy		V - Telephone X - Miscellaneo	IIS
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reag	jan	Y - Study	
CBn - Presidential & First L	ady's Correspondence		
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - n - 2 - Ron - Nancy	Nancy Heagan		

Dear Denny:

This is in response to your letter on behalf of Kim Paul of Rufus, Oregon. In answer to the questions in the correspondence, I would like for Kim to have the following information.

The President pays for his own food and clothing as well as that of the First Lady. Official functions are covered by the White House operating budget, annually appropriated by Congress.

The White House has traditionally been the official home of all Presidents while in office, except for George Washington. The founding fathers of our Nation provided for a place in which our Chief Executive could live while in Washington for the execution of his duties as President. President Reagan does not pay to live there.

The President receives an annual salary of \$200,000. He is paid monthly. The United States Congress sets his salary, and it cannot be raised or lowered after the President takes office.

Regarding the question of campaigning, that is left up to each individual.

Please let us know whenever we can be of assistance.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Denny Smith Hember, U.S. House of Representatives Post Office Box 13089 Salem, Oregon 97309 WASHINGTON ADDRESS: 1207 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING (202) 225-5711

> SALEM ADDRESS: 4035 12TH S.E. #20 P.O. Box 13089 SALEM, OREGON 97309 (503) 399-5756

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

088240

March 17, 1982

Kenneth M. Duberstein
Assistant to the President for
Legislative Affairs
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave.
Washington, DC 20500

Dear Kenneth:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter from a constituent requesting information on President Reagan. I would appreciate an investigation of the statements contained therein and the necessary information forwarded to me for reply.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Best regards,

Denny Smith

DAS/sw Enclosure DEC 30 1981

Kim Paul Box 128 Rufus, Ore. 97050 12/21/81

Denny Smith 1207 Longsworth Nouse Office Bldg. Washington, D.C. #20515

Dear Denny Smith, il have some questions I would like to ask you about the President. If you could answer them, I would really appreciate it.

1. Does he have to pay for his meals? 2. Does he have to pay to stay in the White House? 3. What is his salary? Does he recieve it yearly or monthly? 4. Now long does someone who wants to become President have to campaign

p. N.

for it? 5. Does he have to pay social security?

> Thank-york very much for your help. Him Paul

ga/

April 5, 1982

069909 4612 PR014-01 PR003

Dear Philip:

Your mother was kind enough to write and tell me about the phone call you placed to the White House. It was very nice to hear from her.

I want you to know how much I would enjoy talking with more of my young friends, but I know you understand that my work keeps me very busy. I did want to take this chance, however, to thank you for the kind words you had for me. Just knowing of your friendship makes my day a lot brighter and the burdens of this high office much lighter.

Please tell your parents how much I appreciate and count on their prayers. You all have my best wishes now and in the years to come.

Sincerely,

ROMALD REAGAN

A

Philip Tyson
Post Office Box 427
Villa Rica, Georgia 30180

Enclosure: 36

RR/CGM/DE/AVH/cbs--

February 12, 1982

President Ronald Reagan THE WHITE HOUSE Washington, D. C.

Dear President Reagan:

I know how busy you are and could never possibly read all of the mail sent to you, but I felt so impressed to write you in regard to our 12 year old son, Philip.

Last night, my husband and I were doing some work in our office (we are missionaries and worked in Nicaragua for ten years), when Philip came in and said he wanted to talk with us about something he had just done. Knowing our son, we thought it might be wise to stop and listen.

"Mama", he said, "I just tried to call President Ronald Reagan. They gave me a phone number to call but at that number they wouldn't let me talk to him. They said that I should leave a message, and when I didn't want too, they said to write a letter. I told them I was only 12 years old and I couldn't write a good letter. Finally, she gave me another phone number which was President Reagan's secretary's number. Well, she said it was impossible for me to talk to him but when I told her that it was very urgent and that I couldn't write a letter because I was only 12 years old, then she said to wait a minute. Finally, she came back and said that he was busy and that I should try again later, or either write a letter".

I could hold my suspense no longer and I said, "What is it that is so urgent that you must talk to President Reagan about?", and, so sincerely, he replied, "Mama, I just wanted to tell him what a good job he is doing for our country - and, there's no telling the shape our country would be in if it was not for him. Also, for my part, I just wanted to thank him for what he is doing to help those black people get back their home that was on the news last night".

President Reagan, Philip wasn't able to get this "urgent" message to you last night, but if a little boy feels that strongly about the President of his country, then I want to do my part to help get that message to him.

Not only does Philip feel that way but our family is very grateful that you are leading our country, and we are behind you all the way. We believe in you and what you are trying to do to turn our country around. We pray for you and are teaching our children to pray for their leaders.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely

Joan Tyson

Mother of Philip Tyson

DRAFT/Date 3/26/82 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

RR/ OM / DE / AFT Enclosures: 36

AVH/ (Drafter) (Rev. I) Other:

Dear Philip:

A letter that your mother has written to me

Your mother was kind enough to write and tell me about the phone call you placed to the White House. It was very nice to hear from her. I know you must understand how many calss and letters I receive every day

I want you to And how much

I would enjoy talking with also more of my young friends, then

I would enjoy talking with also more of my young friends, then

I would enjoy talking with also more of my young friends, then

I would enjoy talking with also more of my young friends, then

I would enjoy talking with also more of my young friends, then

I would enjoy talking with also my work keeps me

pretty busy. I did want to take this chance, however, to thank

you for your friendship and for the kind words you had for me.

Just knowing of your friendship makes my day alot brighter and

the burdens also lighter.

Please tell your makker parents how much I appreciate and count on their prayers. You all have my best wishes now and in the years to come.

gal sel

1D# 070128 PR014-01

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ O · OUTGOING □ H · INTERNAL □ I · INCOMING	•			,
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 82 04 107	laborer			
Name of Correspondent: Bull X	James			
☐ MI Mail Report Us	ser Codes: (A) _		(B)	(C)
Subject: Encloses a letter	from m.	Ricky	Cople exp	ressing
	,		:	
ROUTE TO:	AC.	TION	DISP	OSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
LA Dete	ORIGINATOR	62104107	KD	A 82,04,2%
Colleges)	Referral Note:	8210412	3	C 8210428
- (7)	Referral Note:	1 1.		
4	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	I - Info Copy Only/No Ac R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	tion Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES:  A - Answered  B - Non-Special Refer	C - Completed ral S - Suspended
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING CORRI Type of Response = Code = Completion Date =	Initials of Signer
Comments:				~

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

### **RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY**

#### **CLASSIFICATION SECTION**

No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media:	<u> </u>	Codes:	1230	 
Prime Subject Code: PR 01	4.01 s	econdary ubject Codes:	<u>P</u> =	·	 ·

#### PRESIDENTIAL REPLY

Code	Date	Comment	Form
c	4.00	Time:	<u>P-</u>
DSP		Time:	Media:

#### SIGNATURE CODES:

CPn - Presidential Correspondence
n - 0 - Unknown
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan
n - 3 - Ron
n - 4 - Dutch
n - 5 - Ron Reagan
n - 6 - Ronald
n - 7 - Ronnie

CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown

n - 1 - Nancy Reagan

n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan

CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence

n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

#### MEDIA CODES:

B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official document

G - Message H - Handcarried

L - Letter M- Mailgram

O - Memo

P - Photo

R - Report S - Sealed

T - Telegram
V - Telephone
X - Miscellaneous
Y - Study

April 22, 1982

Dear Bill:

Thank you for your recent letter enclosing a copy of correspondence to you from Ricky Coble which he requested be forwarded to the President.

I will be pleased to bring this to the attention of the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf. We appreciate your interest in writing.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Bonorable W. G. (Bill) Hefner House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: NAP

cc: w/original incoming, Anne Higgins - for appropriate action
WH RECORDS MANAGEMENT WILL RETAIN ORIGINAL INCOMING

W. G. (BILL) HEFNER 8th District, North Carolina

2161 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-3715

COMMITTEES:
COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY
CONSTRUCTION
COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

April 6, 1982

P.O. Box 698 2202 South Cannon Boulevard Kannapolis, North Carolina 28081 (704) 933-1615

DISTRICT OFFICES:

P.O. Box 4220
Home Savings and Loan Bldg.
507 West Innes Street, Suite 225
Salisbury, North Carolina 28144
(704) 636-0635

P.O. Box 1503 202 E. Franklin Street, Suite 200-201 Rockingham, North Carolina 28379 (919) 997-2070

070128

Honorable Kenneth M. Duberstein Deputy Assistant to the President for Legislative Affairs White House Washington, D. C. 20500

Dear Ken:

I am enclosing a copy of a letter from one of my young constituents, Mr. Ricky Coble. You will—find the contents self-explanatory. I will be grateful if you would ask Mr. Reagan to send him a short response.

As always, thank you for your assistance, and with all best wishes, I am

Very truly yours,

BILL HEFNER

Member of Congress

BH:jl Encl.

Ricky's address is 510 E. Washington St., Rockingham, N. C. 28379.

8:30 4-31-62 Dear Mr. Fegner, Um writing again I just wanted to that I now for ill your Lelp, il going to del ameeting in our auditorium my principal said, such of the - Charle Might moun Mr. President League, her a good many I want ejou to Joseph Jor me. Tell for whit stat I want Pine too cause were got a great country, and were sometimen good going. Tell Lind also shot with Lie Mudiak Wakiake and ask Kim to will me afthe telling me what it avoid do if there was a water of it stores any other trouble , and I'll sure do it. Please tell the Pulledent to write men Sincely: P.S. Hince the Persident one addrew.

903/

1D# 070128 PR014-01

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ O · OUTGOING	•				
☐ H - INTERNAL	•				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 821 04 1 0 7	<u>,                                     </u>				
Name of Correspondent: Bill y	Vefner		phone de Computación		
☐ MI Mail Report	Iser Codes: (A) _		(B)(	(C)	
lim man neport	/ (A)	2 '1	0 11		
Subject: Encloses & letter	110m 712	Necky	Cople Kore	121.119	
This Concorn regarding	of pearing	1		0	
0 0	1				
		,			
•					
ROUTE TO:	AC	ACTION		DISPOSITION	
		Tracking	Туре	Completion	
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Date YY/MM/DD	of Response Co	Date ode YY/MM/DD	
Van 1		v .	Love	o co Alla	
Of Dake	ORIGINATOR	82104107	<u>KD</u> f	1 0 210 Tida	
	Referral Note:				
Collins	f4	82104123	3	1 1	
	- ; ?	7.7.			
. 3	Referral Note:				
	Referral Note:				
2	Referral Note:				
				1 _ 1	
	Referral Note:				
	neterral Note.				
ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:		
A - Appropriate Action C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet	I - Info Copy Only/No Ac R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature X - Interim Reply	tion Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Referral	C - Completed S - Suspended	
to be used as Enclosure	A - Intenin nepty		FOR OUTGOING CORRESP		
			Type of Response = Init Code = "A'	lals of Signer	
	•		Completion Date = Dat		
Comments:				· qe	
		. 3 .			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

Dear Bill:

Thank you for your recent letter enclosing a copy of correspondence to you from Ricky Coble which he requested be forwarded to the President.

I will be pleased to bring this to the attention of the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf. We appreciate your interest in writing.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Renneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable W. G. (Bill) Hefner House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP: NAP

cc: w/original incoming, Anne Higgins - for appropriate action
WH RECORDS MANAGEMENT WILL RETAIN ORIGINAL INCOMING

W. G. (BILL) HEFNER 8TH DISTRICT, NORTH CAROLINA

2161 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-3715

COMMITTEES:
COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON DEFENSE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY
CONSTRUCTION
COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

April 6, 1982

DISTRICT OFFICES:
P.O. Box 698
2202 SOUTH CANNON BOULEVARD
KANNAPOLIS, NORTH CAROLINA 28081
(704) 933-1615

P.O. Box 4220
Home Savings and Loan Bldg.
507 West Innes Street, Suite 225
Salisbury, North Carolina 28144
(704) 636-0635

P.O. Box 1503 202 E. Franklin Street, Suite 200-201 Rockingham, North Carolina 28379 (919) 997-2070

070128

Honorable Kenneth M. Duberstein Deputy Assistant to the President for Legislative Affairs White House Washington, D. C. 20500

Dear Ken:

I am enclosing a copy of a letter from one of my young constituents, Mr. Ricky Coble. You will find the contents self-explanatory. I will be grateful if you would ask Mr. Reagan to send him a short response.

As always, thank you for your assistance, and with all best wishes, I am

Very truly yours,

BILL HEFNER

Member of Congress

BH:j1 Encl.

Ricky's address is 510 E. Washington St., Rockingham, N. C. 28379.

RECEIVED BILL HEENEX M.C.

8:30 4-31-82

Dear Mr. Fegner I'm writing again I just wanted to thank you for all your Lelp, il going to Told ameeting in our gyditovum my principal said, For me to ducine the to-the sust of the school " Right mow I'm watering a speech until Mr. President Leagan, hes a good man, I want ejou to Posent that I want Proce too cause we've got a great country, and were something good gring. Tell Limb also that wish him good luck with Lie nucleat Warfall and ask him to write me a little tilling me what I covid do if there was a war or is there's any other trovble, and ill sure do it. Please tell the President to write me Sincely Riche, Coble,

P.S. Hive the President

gar /

071574 4612 PR 014-01

April 14, 1982

Dear Leslie:

I can certainly understand why you were upset when you could not visit your grandfather in the hospital. I know you wanted to be near him while he was ill, but sometimes it is just better to follow the rules and do what is best for the patient.

I know that I am trying to change a lot of things that are going on in our country today and I appreciate the confidence you had in me that I could somehow get the hospital to "bend the rules" a little for you. However, I don't think it would have gone over too well with the doctors and nurses because, after all, they are the ones in charge.

Mrs. Reagan and I hope your grandfather is coming along very well and that you and he keep in daily touch. Please give him our best wishes for a speedy recovery.

Sincerely,

POMALD REAGAN A

X

Leslie Gray 21108 Doepfer Warren, Michigan 48091

RR: AVH: JMH: pps

bwhcc: Mrs. Dorothy Peer, 3696 Poplar Dr., Warren, MI 48091 Enclose get-well card addressed to: Mr. M.F. Peer. rotary interest

yme

3696 Poplar Dr. Warren, M1. 48091 Feb. 23, 1982

Dear President Reagan,

I thought you would appreciate a vote of confidence.

Our six year old grandson was upset because my husband had a heart attack and he couldn't go see him. His Mother explained that it was against the rules. He said, "that's a dumb rule. I'm going to write President Reagan and he will change it so I can go and see grandpa."

His name is Leslie Gray and he lives at 21108 Doepfer Warren, Michigan, 48091. I guess you could say the little man appreciates you, ha, ha. Seriously, our prayers are with you --especially your wisdom and safety!! May God bless you! I personally feel God's guidance is with you.

Incidentally, "Grandpa" is doing fine. I hope this note will cheer your day.

Sincerely,

Mrs. Dorothy Peer

Mrs. Dorothy Ceer

2001 N

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

PP	0	14-	01

-073729

ID #\_

□ O - OUTGOING □ H - INTERNAL □ I - INCOMING Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)  Name of Correspondent: Homa	s J. Llor	mey		
☐ MI Mail Report Us	er Codes: (A) _		(B)(C	C)
Subject: Encloses a fi 8 year old mary Es	injaketh	Leu kan	the Presiden	t from
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISPOSI	TION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response Co	Completion Date de YY/MM/DD
XA pule	ORIGINATOR	8210416	KD A	82,04,22
	Referral Note:			1 1
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:			
	Referral Note:	1 1		1 1
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:	
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	I - Info Copy Only/No A R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	ction Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Referral	C - Completed S - Suspended
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING CORRESPO Type of Response = Initia Code = "A" Completion Date = Date	als of Signer
Comments:			•	

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## **RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY**

#### **CLASSIFICATION SECTION**

No. of Additional Correspondents:	Media:	L Individual	Codes:	1.230	 
Prime Subject Code: PR	014.01	Secondary Subject Codes:			 

#### PRESIDENTIAL REPLY

Code	Date	Comment	Form
c		Time:	Р-
DSP		Time:	Media:

#### SIGNATURE CODES:

CPn - Presidential Correspondence
n - 0 - Unknown
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan
n - 3 - Ron
n - 4 - Dutch
n - 5 - Ron Reagan
n - 6 - Ronald
n - 7 - Ronnie

CLn - First Lady's Correspondence

n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan

n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan

CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspondence n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy

#### MEDIA CODES:

B - Box/package

C - Copy
D - Official document

G - Message H - Handcarried

L - Letter M - Mailgram

O - Memo

P - Photo

R - Report S - Sealed

T - Telegram
V - Telephone
X - Miscellaneous
Y - Study

Dear Mary Elizabeth:

The President has asked me to thank you for your recent letter that you sent to him in care of Congressman Thomas J. Downey.

It was so thoughtful of you to write, and President Reagan certainly appreciated your kind words. As I am sure you are aware, the job of President is an extremely difficult one, and he asked that I send you the booklet, "Welcome to the White House," to give you a better understanding of what the President does.

He also asked that I send you the enclosed birthday greetings. President Reagan celebrated his birthday earlier this year on February 6, and he hopes yours will be an especially funfilled and wonderful celebration.

With hest wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

Miss Mary Elizabeth Leukauf 11 Gildare Drive Fast Northport, New York 11731

KMD: CMP: NAP

cc: The Honorable Thomas J. Downey, House of Representatives, Washington, D.C. 20515 (White House carbon)

enclosures: booklet, photo, birthday card

9



To Mary Elizabeth Leukauf With best wishes,

Roward Reagan

THOMAS J. DOWNEY
2ND DISTRICT, NEW YORK

303 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING TELEPHONE: (202) 225-3335

DISTRICT OFFICE:
4 UDALL ROAD
WEST ISLIP, NEW YORK 11795
TELEPHONE: (516) 661-4777

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

April 13, 1982

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS SUBCOMMITTEE ON TRADE

COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET SELECT COMMITTEE ON AGING

073729

Mr. Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President The White House Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Duberstein:

I am enclosing a letter which was received in my office from Mary Elizabeth Leukauf.

This was included in a write-in campaign from my district.

Sincerely,

THOMAS J. DOWNEY Member of Congress

TJD/jp enclosure

11 Sildare Drive East Northport N.Y. 11731 morch 11, 1982 Dear Mr President, How are you and your wife? I'm fine My Elizabeth els it hard too be a President I am in the third grade it am is your. I year, old When is your. livithdag mine is April 26, You sem like P.S. Plesse write bock Hory Elizabeth 7000

075566 PR014-01

ID #\_\_\_\_

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

□ 0 - OUTGOING				
□ H · INTERNAL				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)  82 04128	*			
//	41 00 .			
Name of Correspondent: Howell	Heflen			
☐ MI Mail Report Use	r Codes: (A)_		B)	(C)
Subject: Emeloses a letter	from 12	year al	I andrew	Grantwhe
He was horn in Serna	ny and	has heen	told he a	ruld not
Lesome a President of to	18 11 8 11	unto to ke	now; I the	intrue.
provide the first of Al	The Contraction of the Contracti	Carried No.	1	The state of the s
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISPO	OSITION
	Anstoli	Tracking	Туре	Completion
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Date YY/MM/DD	of Response	Code YY/MM/DD
21 pule	ORIGINATOR	6210429	RO	A 80517
- 10	Referral Note:			1
CO NIGO / Sauce	AQ	820521	2 AUNT	4 80-6,14
		1 - 4 - +	D. Andrew	Court Whi
AD DOING	Referral Note:	20 0/ 09	- AVIA	Citani whi
CO 14MBC	_ /	820600	HIM	
	Referral Note:			
	_			
	Referral Note:			
		1 1		1 1
	Deferred Notes			
	Referral Note:			
ACTION CODES:			DISPOSITION CODES:	
C - Comment/Recommendation R D - Draft Response S	Info Copy Only/No Ad     Direct Reply w/Copy     For Signature     Interim Reply	ction Necessary	A - Answered B - Non-Special Referra	C - Completed al S - Suspended
to be used as Enclosure	Interim Reply		FOR OUTGOING CORRE	
			Type of Response = Code =	'A" ·
			Completion Date =	
Comments:				

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

### **CLASSIFICATION SECTION**

	Secondary FG GOL.	?
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Date	Comment	Form
C	Time:	<u>P-</u>
DSP	Time:	Media:
		gare to
SIGNATURE CODES:  CPn - Presidential Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reagan n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron n - 4 - Dutch n - 5 - Ron Reagan n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie  CLn - First Lady's Correspondence n - 0 - Unknown n - 1 - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Nancy n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan	MEDIA CODES:  B - Box/package C - Copy D - Official documer G - Message H - Handcarried L - Letter M - Mailgram O - Memo P - Photo R - Report S - Sealed T - Telegram V - Telephone X - Miscellaneous Y - Study	nt
CBn - Presidential & First Lady's Correspor n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nancy Reagan n - 2 - Ron - Nancy		

#### Dear Andrew:

On behalf of President Reagan, I would like to apologize for the delay in responding to your original letter. Unfortunately, things occasionally have a way of going astray, even here at the White House. We are grateful to Senator Heflin for passing your letter on to the President.

President Reagan understands your concern and admires your initiative in seeking the answer to what is an important matter for hardworking young people who aspire to this nation's highest office. In researching the answer to your question, I learned that anyone born abroad whose parents are both United States citizens is considered to be a United States citizen. If only one parent is a U.S. citizen, certain tests are applied to determine if that parent can pass on the U.S. citizenship to the child. United States military bases are not considered United States soil, so the child is a statutory citizen rather than a citizen under the Fourteenth Amendment.

If and when a statutory citizen actually seems likely to run for President, the Supreme Court will have to decide whether that citizen is considered a natural-born citizen. At this time, such a decision has not been made.

In summary, therefore, if both your parents are citizens of the United States, you would have no problem with regard to your status as a citizen and could run for the office of the President. Should one of your parents not be a United States citizen, you would still have access to the Supreme Court for a decision, should your candidacy become likely. President Reagan encourages you to aim for your goal. All the good work you can do for your community and the effort you put into your schoolwork will always be of great benefit to you and to those around you regardless of the career you wish to pursue.

Along with the enclosed booklet, President Reagan sends you his best wishes for a fun-filled and rewarding summer.

Sincerely,

Anne Miggins Special Assistant to the President and Director of Correspondence

Andrew Grant White 10002 Willow Park Drive Huntsville, AL 35803

WHCC: Senator Howell Meflin cc: Ken Duberstein

Source for info: DOJ/INS Naturalization Division, John Gossard 633-3320
AVH:CGM:DE:ems--

Dear Senator Heflin:

Thank you for your recent letter enclosing a copy of Andrew Grant White's correspondence to the President.

I will be pleased to bring this to the attention of the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf. We appreciate your interest in writing.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Howell Heflin United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

KMD/CMP/NAP/las --

cc: w/copy of inc to Anne Higgins - for appropriate action
KMD-42A (lst Revision)

BOB PACKWOOD, DREG., CHAIRMAN

BARRY GOLDWATER, ARIZ.
HARRISON H. SCHMITT, N. MEX.
JOHN C. DANFORTH, MO.
NANCY LANDON KASSEBAUM, KANS,
LARRY PRESSLER, S. DAK. SLADE GORTON, WASH. BOB KASTEN, WIS.

HOWARD W. CANNON, NEV. RUSSELL B. LONG, LA. RUSSELL B. LONG, LA.
ERNEST F. HOLLINGS, S.C.
DANIEL K. INOUYE, HAWAII
WENDELL H. FORD, KY. DONALD W. RIEGLE, JR., MICH. HOWELL HEFLIN, ALA.

WILLIAM M. DIEFENDERFER, CHIEF COUNSEL AUBREY L. SARVIS, MINORITY CHIEF COUNSEL EDWIN K. HALL, MINORITY GENERAL COUNSEL

### United States Senate

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

075566

April 27, 1982

Mr. Kenneth Duberstein Assistant to the President for Legislative Affairs The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Duberstein:

Enclosed is a letter my constituent, Andrew Grant White wrote to President Reagan. He asked me to pass it along to the President. Earlier, Andrew had written a similar letter but never received a response. I am sure it got lost in the mails.

I would appreciate it if you would provide my office with a copy of the President's reply to Andrew.

Thank you for this consideration.

Sincerely yours,

HH/bsb

Enclosure

Nor Senator Heflin KMD 42A

4/21/82

Dear Mr. President,

My name is Andrew Grant White.I live in Huntsville, Alabama at 10002 Willow Park Drive 35803. I was born December 28,1970. I was born in Frankfurt, Germany. I was born in Germany because my father was in the army stationed in Germany.

I have been told that if you were born outside the United States you can not become the president of the United States. If that is true, I would like you to change that law. I think you have done a very good job as the President of the United States and I would appreciate anything you could do for me.

Sincerly, agrica

Andrew Grant White

andrew Grant White

April 6, 1982

### United States Senate

RE: Mr. G. L. White

#### Respectfully referred to:

Mr. Kenneth M. Duberstein
Assistant to the President for
Legislative Affairs
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20500

Because of the desire of this office to be responsive to all inquiries and communications, your consideration of the attached is requested. Your findings and views, in duplicate form, along with return of the enclosure, will be appreciated by

U.S.S. Howell Heflin

HH/bsb

Form #2

ann Bishop

GPO: 1981 0 - 76-237

April 2, 1982

The Honorable Howell Heflin United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Heflin:

I have written a letter to President Reagon on this date requesting his assistance on my son's behalf. Realizing that he may not, in fact, receive my letter, I ask that you convey to him my request.

Approximately one month ago my son, Andy White, wrote President Reagon a letter asking for help. Andy is 11 years old and has decided that he would like to be the President of the United States someday. He drafted his letter, typed it, and sent it to President Reagon. I didn't see the final copy but I believe I know what his problem was. He was born in Frankfurt, Germany to my wife while I was serving as a Captain in the Army in Giessen. He has heard that if you are born overseas you can never become the President and he feels this is unfair since he was born to United States citizens. He wanted to ask the President if this was true and if so, why?

My reason for writing this letter is that I would like the President (or someone who can answer letters for him) to reply to my son's letter. He is very patriotic and I would not like to see him disappointed. His address is:

Andy White 10002 Willow Park Dr. Huntsville, AL 35803

I know you are very busy and, as a father, I appreciate any time or effort you may give in his behalf.

Sincerely,

G. L. White

DRAFT/Date	5/25/82	
RR/ (Drafter)	/ <u>(Rev. I)</u>	(Rev.II)
AVH/ CGM (Drafter		
A: Dear	ndrew:	

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Enclosures: 36

Other: WHCC: Congressman Howell Heflin CC: Ken Duberstein

Source: U.S. Invigration and NA torolization Service, NAturalization Division, Tohn Gossard 633-3300

on behalf of President Reagan, I would like to acknowledge which sender Heffin was Kind enough to Pess on to him.

your letter, the appreciates your concern

the President

President Reagan admires your initiative in seeking the answer to what is maximum important matter for hard working young people who aspire to this nation's highest office.

In researching the answer to your question, I learned that anyone born about whose parents are United States citizens is considered to be a United States citizen. If only one parent is a U. S. citizen, certain tests are applied to determine if that parent can pass on the U. S. citizenship to the child.

United States military bases are not considered United States soil, so the child is a statutory citizen rather than a citizen under the Fourteenth Amendment.

If and when a statutory citizen actually seems likely to run for President, the Supreme Court will have to decide whether that citizen is considered a natural-born citizen. At this time, such addecision has not been made.

	. <del>Ma</del>
DRAFT/Date	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
RR/ / (Drafter) / (Rev. I) (Rev.II)	Enclosures:
	Other:
AVH/ (Drafter) / (Rev. I)	•
Dear	<del></del>
In summary Andrew it is	certainly waxxhwhile a worthwhile
goal to maintain as xxxx	the
In summary, therefore, i	f both your parents are citizens of
the United States, you w	ould have no problem with regard to a
the billed beates, you w	and covid run for the fresions of ice of Pres.  Should one of your parents not be
your status as a citizen	Should one of your parents not be

a United States citizen, you would still have access to the Supreme Court for a decision should your candidacy become likely.

President Reagan encourages you to aim for your goal. All the good work you can do for your community and the hard work you would put into your school work will be of great benefit to you and to those around you in any event. regardless of the Carter you wish to Parsoe.

#### RKESŻŚ

Wikhxkhaxbaakxwix Along with the enclosed booklet go the best wishes of the President for a fun and rewarding summer.

Sincerely,

80P.

WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET 075566 PRO14-01

ID #\_\_

O · OUTGOING				
□ H - INTERNAL		ŧ		. الأخر به
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD) 831 04128				• **
Name of Correspondent: Howel	I Heffen			· .
				•
□ MI Mail Report U	ser Codes: (A)_	(	B)	(C)
Subject: Enclose a letter	I from 12	ryear of	Landersec	Inant who
He was horning Serm	any and	his heen	told he	buld not
Les me a President as	HB 11.8 11	1.11	wwwid to	· · · · ·
accorde a fraction of	Les U.S. U	MINIO W X	mary a	e ssilles
Constitution of the same		F 7-4		-
ROUTE TO:	AC	TION	DISP	OSITION
• 1.* • 7 3*		Tracking *	Type	Completion
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Date YY/MM/DD	of Response	Date Code YY/MM/DD
AULA 1:	· 0.		2 /	0 800510
Of Duke	ORIGINATOR.	8210429		H 0009.17
	Referral Note:		^	
CO: 4199	_ A.G	. 62 05 all	/	<u> </u>
0 0	Referral Note:			
All the second s				
	Referral Note:	* " * .		•
Barrier and Articles and Control of the Control of		1 1:		1 1
	Referral Note:		, li	
	,	1:1		1 1
	Referral Note:		,	Mag
	Hololia Hoto.			· ·
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action	I - Info Copy Only/No Ac		DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered	C - Completed
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response	R - Direct Reply w/Copy S - For Signature	otion recessary	B - Non-Special Refer	
F - Furnish Fact Sheet to be used as Enclosure	X - Interim Reply	The Halling	FOR OUTGOING CORR	ESPONDENCE:
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Type of Response = Code =	
State De la la			Completion Date =	
Comments:			1.7	
	. 1.			
	ŧ .		· .	,
the state of the s				

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter.

Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB).

Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files.

Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

Dear Senator Reflin:

Thank you for your recent letter enclosing a copy of Andrew Grant White's correspondence to the President.

I will be pleased to bring this to the attention of the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf. We appreciate your interest in writing.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Howell Beflin United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

KMD/CMP/NAP/las --

cc: w/copy of inc to Anne Higgins - for appropriate action KMD-42A (1st Revision)

Dear Senator Reflin:

Thank you for your recent letter enclosing a copy of Andrew Grant White's correspondence to the President.

I will be pleased to bring this to the attention of the Office of Presidential Correspondence to see whether a reply may be sent on the President's behalf. We appreciate your interest in writing.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable Howell Reflin United States Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

KMD/CMP/NAP/las --

cc: w/copy of inc to Anne Higgins - for appropriate action KMD-42A (lst Revision)

BOB PACKWOOD, OREG., CHAIRMAN

BARRY GOLDWATER, ARIZ. HARRISON H. SCHMITT, N. MEX. JOHN C. DANFORTH, MO. ERNEST F. HOLLINGS, S.C.
NANCY LANDON KASSEBAUM, KANS.
LARRY PRESSLER, S. DAK. ENDELL H. FORD, KY. SLADE GORTON, WASH. TED STEVENS, ALASKA BOB KASTEN, WIS.

HOWARD W. CANNON, NEV. RUSSELL B. LONG, LA. DONALD W. RIEGLE, JR., MICH.
J. JAMES EXON, NEBR. HOWELL HEFLIN, ALA.

WILLIAM M. DIEFENDERFER, CHIEF COUNSEL AUBREY L. SARVIS, MINORITY CHIEF COUNSEL EDWIN K. HALL, MINORITY GENERAL COUNSEL

## United States Senate

COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE. AND TRANSPORTATION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

075566

April 27, 1982

Mr. Kenneth Duberstein Assistant to the President for Legislative Affairs The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Duberstein:

Enclosed is a letter my constituent, Andrew Grant White wrote to President Reagan. He asked me to pass it along to the President. Earlier, Andrew had written a similar letter but never received a response. I am sure it got lost in the mails.

I would appreciate it if you would provide my office with a copy of the President's reply to Andrew.

Thank you for this consideration.

Sincerely yours,

owell Hefli

HH/bsb

Enclosure

Nar Senator Heflin KMD 42A

Andrew Grant White 10002 Willow Park Drive Huntsville, Alabama 35803

4/21/82

Dear Mr. President,

My name is Andrew Grant White. I live in Huntsville, Alabama at 10002 Willow Park Drive 35803. I was born December 28,1970. I was born in Frankfurt, Germany. I was born in Germany because my father was in the army stationed in Germany.

I have been told that if you were born outside the United States you can not become the president of the United States. If that is true, I would like you to change that law. I think you have done a very good job as the President of the United States and I would appreciate anything you could do for me.

SincerTy;

Andrew Grant White

andrew Grant offite

#### WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

ID# 075795 PRO14-01

□ O - OUTGOING				,
☐ H · INTERNAL				
Date Correspondence Received (YY/MM/DD)	30			
Name of Correspondent:	hn mysis		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☐ MI Mail Report	User Codes: (A	N)	(B)	(C)
Subject: Encloses dette	· from	a young	, durate	frent,
Iff Mornan	of Craw	forderille	'e Brade.	ina.
	0			
ROUTE TO:		ACTION	DISI	POSITION
Office/Agency (Staff Name)	Action Code	Tracking Date YY/MM/DD	Type of Response	Completion Date Code YY/MM/DD
La Dube	ORIGINATO	R 8204130	100	A 82105121
	Referral Not	e:		
		1 .1		1 1.
	Referral Not	e:		
		1 1		1 1
	Referral Not	e:		
•		1 1		1 1
	Referral Not	e:		
	7,0,0,0	1 1		1 1
	Referral Note	٠.		
	Tiereria Not	v		
ACTION CODES:  A - Appropriate Action	I - Info Copy Only/N	o Action Necessary	DISPOSITION CODES: A - Answered	C - Completed
C - Comment/Recommendation D - Draft Response F - Furnish Fact Sheet		py	B - Non-Special Refe	
to be used as Enclosure	X IIIOIIII NOPI,		FOR OUTGOING COR	
			Type of Response = Code = Completion Date =	"A"
			Completion Date	- Date of Outgoing
Comments:				

Keep this worksheet attached to the original incoming letter. Send all routing updates to Central Reference (Room 75, OEOB). Always return completed correspondence record to Central Files. Refer questions about the correspondence tracking system to Central Reference, ext. 2590.

## RECORDS MANAGEMENT ONLY

#### CLASSIFICATION SECTION

the same and the same of the little	CLASSIFICATION SECTION	
No. of Additional Correspondents: Me	edia: Individual Codes:	1240-
Prime Subject Code: <u>PR 014</u>		
	1	- 11 1 - 1 - 1
	PRESIDENTIAL REPLY	
Code Da	te Comment	Form
	Time	p.
C	Time:	F-
DSP	Time:	Media:
SIGNATURE CODES:		CODES:
CPn - Presidential Corresponde n - 0 - Unknown	B - B	ox/package
n - 1 - Ronald Wilson Reag	an C-C	opy Ifficial document
n - 2 - Ronald Reagan n - 3 - Ron	G-M	lessage
n - 4 - Dutch		andcarried
n - 5 - Ron Reagan	L · Le	etter lailgram
n - 6 - Ronald n - 7 - Ronnie	0 - M	
n - / - Ronnie	<b>P</b> - Pi	
CLn - First Lady's Corresponde	ence R - Re	eport
n - 0 - Unknown	<b>S</b> · So	
n - 1 - Nancy Reagan		elegram
n - 2 - Nancy	W 14	elephone liscellaneous
n - 3 - Mrs. Ronald Reagan	Ŷ - St	
CBn - Presidential & First Lady		
n - 1 - Ronald Reagan - Nar		
n 7 Don Morey		

A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Dear John:

Thanks so such for your thoughtfulness in forwarding to the President the candy bars from Jeff Norman of Crawfordsville, Indiana.

Please know that the President appreciated Jeff's note, and hopes you will extend the President's thanks to your constituent.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President

The Honorable John Myers House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

KMD: CMP:NAP

JOHN T. MYERS
7th DISTRICT, INDIANA

OFFICES: 2301 RAYBURN BUILDING WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 TELEPHONE: 202-225-5805

107 FEDERAL BUILDING TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA 47808 TELEPHONE: 812-238-1619



COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

RANKING MINORITY MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND WATER DEVELOPMENT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND RELATED AGENCIES

## Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

April 26, 1982

075795

31 KD

> Mr. Kenneth M. Duberstein Assistant to the President for Legislative Affairs The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Ken:

I am enclosing a letter and two candy bars which were sent to my office for President Reagan from one of my young constituents, Jeff Norman, Rural Route 2, Crawfordsville, Indiana 47933.

Thank you for your continuing cooperation.

Sincerely,

John Myers

ih enclosure

CANDY BARS DESTROYED

# Dear President Reagen

My 4-th clubare selling there can dy bans so
We cango on a trip to Hing wond Our count fair
is July 28 to August twill have a commenty Church
Service on August 1, 1982. I hope and Mrs. Reagen
can come:

Aff Norman 317-362-3835 RR2 Crawfordsville I.N. 47933 April 28, 1982

Dear Sara:

Mrs. Reagan and I enjoyed your letter very much. It always brightens our day when we hear from young friends who have such a positive attitude.

We found your suggestion about putting braille on paper money very interesting and we checked with the Department of the Treasury. We found that they have been working on this problem for a very long time. Unfortunately, after many people handle paper money, the braille is worn down and it would be impossible for anyone without sight to read the markings. However, now for the good COMMENTS: news! We also found out that the Congress is presently working to pass legislation that would enable the Treasury Department to place corner markings on the paper bills that will help the sightless know the denomination.

> Thank you very much for your school picture. It was very thoughtful of you to send it. You are certainly a very pretty young lady!

> Mrs. Reagan and I send you our love and best wishes.

> > Sincerely,

REMARD REAGAN A

Sara Mathis 5611 Lakeside Avenue Richmond, Virginia 23227

RR: AVH: JMH: pps

Note: Info. obtained from Treas. Dept. currency production division.

Encl: WTTWH

Unsigned RR Photo

075829

PR005-01

hur special

5611 Lakeside AVE. Richmond Virigina. 23227.

DEar mr. predidemt.

My name is Sara Mathis. I have all ready writtin you once in 1981. I wood like to say I think you have

dome a good job.

I am only eleven years old but I am proud of you. I have to handy caps I am blind and partay deaf. Bur theese things do not stop me. E no that this wwill probly not be a pryarody of yours but wood yoy ask congress to voat on putting braille on money. To them it may seem a bunch of nothing fut to deaf and blind poeple its inportant. In closen is a sch ool picture. Please wuite back

YOUr friend and country man Sara Mathis

Ps. tell Mrs president hi.

Sara is just learning too type.

